Megan F.S. Tipper
Senior Counsel

nationalgrid

Via UPS and e-mail

December 13, 2011 U l"

"
Debra A. Howland :\mi
Executive Director and Secretary ‘ COMM/
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission

21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301

Re:  EnergyNorth Natural Gas, Inc Affiliate Agreement — DA 11-116
Dear Ms. Howland:

Enclosed for filing with the Commission, in accordance with RSA Ch. 366:3, are seven
(7) copies of Amendment No.1 to an agreement between Colonial Gas Company, Boston
Gas Company, The Narragansett Electric Company and EnergyNorth Natural Gas, Inc.,
originally filed under DA 11-116. The agreement sets forth the terms for Colonial Gas
Company to sell quantities of LNG purchased from Distrigas of Massachusetts
("Distrigas”) to EnergyNorth Natural Gas, Inc. (“EnergyNorth”), and it originally had an
expiration date of October 31, 2011. This Amendment No. 1, which was executed on
December 7, 2011, extends the term of the agreement until December 31, 2011. The
agreement continues to provide operational benefits and savings to customers by
allowing National Grid to more efficiently allocate the trucks needed for refill in its New
England service territory than would otherwise be possible if each of the four LDC’s had
a separate agreement to purchase liquid from Distrigas. A copy of the agreement filed
under DA 11-116 is also attached for your reference.

Please contact me if you need anything further.

Very truly yours,

i /X {

MFST/1r
Enclosures

Gc: Meredith A Hatfield, Esq.
Edward Damon Esq.

40 Sylvan Road, Waltham, MA 02451
T:781-907-2118 ™ F:781-907-5701 ™ megan.tipper@us.ngrid.com ®  www.nationalgrid.com





